

City of Hallandale Beach City Commission Agenda Cover Memo

PROGRESS. INNOVATION. OPPORTUNITY.

Meeting Date:	March 5, 2018		Item Type: (Enter X in box)	Resolution X	Ordin	ance	01	ther
Fiscal Impact: (Enter X in box)	Yes	No	Ordinance Reading: (Enter X in box)		1 st Reading		2 nd Reading	
		x	Public Hearing: (Enter X in box)		Yes	No X	Yes	No
Funding Source:			Advertising Requirement: (Enter X in box)		Yes		No X	
Account Balance:			Quasi-Judicial: (Enter X in box)		Yes		No X	
Project Number :			RFP/RFQ/Bid Number:		N/A			
Contract/P.O. Required: (Enter X in box)	Yes No Strategic Plan Priority Area: (Enter X in box)							
			Safety					
		x	Quality	\boxtimes				
			Vibrant Appea	al 🗌				
Sponsor Name:	Commissioner Anabelle Taub		Department:		Mayor and City Commission			ission

Short Title:

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE RULES AND PROCEDURES TO REQUIRE AGENDA TO LIST ANY REGISTERED LOBBYIST FOR EACH ITEM; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Staff Summary:

Background:

During the February 21, 2018 City Commission Meeting, Commissioner Taub requested staff to bring forth an item for Commission consideration requiring lobbyist registration information be included as part of the agenda back-up when a lobbyist has registered to lobby on that Item.

Currently, following receipt of a lobbyist registration the City Clerk's Office submits the completed registrations to the City Manager's Office for delivery to the City Commission.

By approving the attached Resolution, it would be required that each agenda item list all lobbyists registered to lobby for that specific item.

Why Action is Necessary:

Pursuant to Article V, Section 5.01 of the City of Hallandale Beach Charter, a Resolution adopted by the Commission is an expression of the Commission on a provision for the disposition of a particular item of the administrative business of the governing body

Proposed Action:

The City Commission to consider the attached Resolution.

Attachment(s):

Exhibit 1 – Resolution